
 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, KUCHINDA 
At/Po-Kuchinda, Dist-Sambalpur, Odisha, Pin-768222 Phone: (06642)220060 

Email:kuchinda_nac@yahoo.com, Website: www.nackuchinda.in  
_______________________________________________________________________ 

 
E-Procurement Notice 

 
 

No: 132/NAC Dt. 30/01/2018 
 
 

BID IDENTIFICATION NO. KCDA-NAC- 12/2017-18 
 
 
 
1. Name of the work   : 38 (Thirty Eight) nos. of Civil & other works.  

2. Estimated Cost   : 0.50 lakhs to 10.00 lakhs  

3. Period of Completion  :  As per DTCN 

4. Date & time of availability 

 of bid documents in the portal : From 10.00 hours of 03.02.2018. 

5. Last date/Time of received of  : 18.55 hours of dt. 15.02.2018. 

Bids in portal 

6. Bid document submitted  : 19.02.2018 up to 11.00  hours 

7. Date & time of opening of Bid : 12.00 hours of 1 9.02.2018. 

8. Name & Address of the office  : Executive Office r, NAC, Kuchinda 

 Inviting bid    

 Further details can be seen from the e-procurement  portal-

www.tendersorissa.gov.in  or NAC Kuchinda website- www.nackuchinda.in/  

   

 
 
 

 
1. The Executive Officer, Kuchinda NAC, Kuchinda, invites Percentage Rate bids  

for the following works detailed in the table from the Class of Contractors as 
mentioned in Col.7 of table registered with the State Governments and 
contractors of equivalent Grade/Class registered with Central Government/ MES/ 
Railways/ Kuchinda NAC for execution of Civil Works.  The bidders may submit bids 



 

 

for any or all of the works in the Table as enclosed separately.  
 
Sl. 

No 

Name of work Estimated 

cost in Rs. 

Cost of 

Tender 

Paper 

in Rs.  

EMD 

1%  of 

the 

estima

ted 

cost in 

Rs. 

Period of 

completio

n 

Class of 

Contact

ors 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Construction of Community 

Center at Football field Ward No-

1 

500000 4000 5000 Three 

Month 

C & D 

2 Contribution towards 

Construction of Forest Trail at 

Forest Park Ward No-1 

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

3 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road With Culvert 

From Akhil Patel house Ward 

No-2 

400000 2000 4000 One 

Month 

C & D 

4 Repair and Restoration of 

Cement Concrete road from 

Bhagabat Mandir to Pradip 

Pattnaik house Ward No-2  

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

5 Construction of Cement 

Concrete drain from Amalendu 

Sharma house to Chattram 

Agrawalla house Ward No-2 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

6 Renovation of Demul Goda Ward 

No-2 

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

7 Construction of Cement 

Concrete drain from Debendra 

Chandel house to Kailash Bagh 

house Ward No-1 

400000 2000 4000 One 

Month 

C & D 

8 Construction of Mahuldihi 

Bathing Ghat at River Kharla 

Ward No-1 

200000 200 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

9 Construction of Public Library  500000 4000 5000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

10 Improvement of Upperkata 

Ward No-3 

600000 4000 6000 Two 

Month 

C & D 

11 Construction of Community 

Center near Puspadanteswari 

Temple Ward No-3 

500000 4000 5000 Three 

Month 

C & D 

12 Construction of Cement 

Concrete road of Child Line 

Center Ward No-4 

150000 600 1500 One 

Month 

C & D 

13 Renovation and Improvement of 

Nursery Pada Bandh Ward No-4 

50000 400 500 One 

Month 

C & D 



 

 

14 Construction of Community 

Center at Ganesh Pada Ward No-

4 

500000 4000 5000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

15 Construction of Community 

Center at Sargidihi Ward No-4 

500000 4000 5000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

16 Construction of Kala Vikash 

Kendra 

500000 4000 5000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

17 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Culvert 

Satya Prakash house to Bhimraj 

Prasad house Ward No-5  

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

18 Improvement of Children Park 

Ward No-5 

700000 4000 7000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

19 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Ananda 

Birnet house to Birendra Sunani 

house Ward No-5  

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

20 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road of Crematorium 

Ward No-6 

600000 4000 6000 One 

Month 

C & D 

21 Construction of C.C Road from 

NH-59 to Dhanapati Kau House 

Ward No-6 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

22 Construction towards Terrace 

Cultivation With bushes at 

Forest Park Ward No-6 

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

23 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from LIC office to 

Women Collage Ward No-7 

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 

24 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from SBI chhak to 

New hospital Colony Ward No-7 

400000 2000 4000 One 

Month 

C & D 

25 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Guru 

Munda house to Kolhapada 

Bandh Ward No-7 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

26 Construction of Community 

center at Jyotipada Ward No-7 

300000 2000 3000 Three 

Month 

C & D 

27 Construction of Ghosa Bathing 

Ghat at River Kharla Ward No-8 

350000 2000 3500 One 

Month 

C & D 

28 Construction of Bathing Ghat at 

Ghosa Dam Ward No-8  

350000 2000 3500 One 

Month 

C & D 

29 Construction of Community 

Center at Sundhi Pada Ward No-

8 

500000 4000 5000 ThreeMo

nth 

C & D 

30 Contribution towards 

Construction of Bathing Step at 

forest park Ward No-8 

300000 2000 3000 One 

Month 

C & D 



 

 

 

2.   The Estimated Cost/ unit shown in the BOQ are inclu ding 1% Cess and 12 GST 
as per OPWD Code-Vol-1 Para 6.3.2.  

3. Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and 
the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary 
documents can be seen in the website: www.tendersorissa.gov.in.  

4.   Bid must be accompanied with scanned copies of financial instruments towards 
cost of bid documents in shape of Demand Draft  issued from any Nationalized 
Scheduled Bank may be prepared in the name of the Executive Officer, Kuchinda 
NAC, Kuchinda payable at Kuchinda  for cost of tender paper for each Bid 
respectively as mentioned in Column.4. 

5.   Bids must be accompanied by scanned copies of Financial instruments towards 
E.M.D. of the amount specified for the work in table Culmn.5 in the form of Fixed 
Deposit in Nationalize Bank / Kissan Vikash Patra /  Post Office Savings Bank 
Account / National Savings Certificate / Post Offic e Time Deposit pledged    in    
favour    of   Executive Officer, Kuchinda NAC, Kuc hinda. .Tenders not 
accompanied by E.M.D. as specified above will not b e considered. No 
adjustment of E.M.D. from one work, to another will be entertained.   Bidders 
desirous to hire machineries or equipments from outside the State are required to 

31 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Guddu 

Meat shop to Nanda house Ward 

No-9 

400000 2000 4000 One 

Month 

C & D 

32 Construction of Cement 

Concrete road from Anganwadi 

Center to Rabi Seul house Ward 

No-9 

400000 2000 4000 One 

Month 

C & D 

33 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Dani house 

to Jitu Mishra house Ward No-9 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

34 Renovation of Sardha Sagar 

,Ward No-9 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

35 Construction of Cement 

Concrete Road from Narayan 

house to Raghu Behera house 

and Construction of Culvert at 

Kishor Sahu house Ward No-10 

500000 4000 5000 One 

Month 

C & D 

36 Construction of Drain from 

Dibyaraj Barik house to 

Maheswar Rana House Ward 

No-10 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

37 Construction of C.C Road Manoj 

Kusum house to Suresh 

Mahananda house Ward No-10 

200000 2000 2000 One 

Month 

C & D 

38 Construction of CC Road from 

Anganwadi Center to Balki Balua 

house Ward No-11 

1000000 6000 10000 One 

Month 

C & D 



 

 

furnish 2% of the amount put to tender as Bid security..  
 

6. The Bid  documents will be available  in the website: 
www.tendersorissa.gov.in from 1 0 .00 A.M of 03.02.2018 to 6.55 P.M of 
15.02.2018 for online bidding .  

7.   The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or 
Class-III.  

8.   Bids shall be received only “online” on or before 6.55 P.M of 15.02.2018.  

9.   Bids received on line shall be opened at 12.00 P.M. on 19.02.2018  in the office 
of the Executive Officer, Kuchinda NAC, Kuchinda in the presence of the bidders 
who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of 
bids after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be 
closed on the last date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened 
on the next working day at the same time and venue.  

10.  After the date & time of receipt of bid is over, the  copy Bid documents shall be 
submitted in the office of the undersigned on or before date & time of opening of 
Bid as specified at Para 08 above, during office hours on working days failing 
which the bid will be rejected.  

11.   The Engineer contractor willing to avail the Exempt ion of E.M.D will submit the 
scan copy of  affidavit to  the effect that the he has not yet av ailed the facility 
/participated in the tender for more than two works (Excluding this work) 
during the current financial year . The name of work which participated and the 
authority to whom the tender was submitted must be mentioned in the affidavit, 
failing which the tender will be rejected. Also he should submit the original 
affidavit, original engineering license certificate in the office of the undersigned on 
or before date & time of opening of bid as specified Para-8 above during office hour 
on working days for recording necessary entry for exemption of EMD failing which 
the bid shall be rejected.  

 
12.   The original documents of scan copies furnished in e-tendering process by the 

bidder shall be submitted within 3(three) days of opening of the tender for 
verification so-motto failing which the tender will be considered as Non responsive.  

13.   Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.  

 
14. lf the % rate quoted by any bidder for any of the above mentioned work is lower than 

or equal to 15% less(-), then such bid shall be rejected and the tender shall be 
finalized based on merits of the rest bids. But, if more than one bid is quoted at 
14.99% (decimals up to two numbers will be taken for all practical purposes) less, the 
tender shall be finalized through a transparent lottery system, where all such 
bidders/their authorised representatives will remain present. 

 
15. Amendment to Para-3.5.5 (V) of OPWD Code, Vol-I by modification Note-(I) – 

“Additional Performance security shall be obtained from the bidder when the 
bid amount is less than the estimated cost put to t ender. In such an event, only 
the successful bidder who has quoted less bid price /rate than the estimated 
cost put to tender shall have to furnish the exact amount of differential   cost 
i.e. estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount  as  Additional  
performance  security (APS) in  shape  of  Demand  draft  /  Term  deposit 



 

 

Receipt    pledged    in    favour    of    Executi ve Officer, Kuchinda N.A.C., 
Kuchinda by the L-1 (first Lowest) tenderer  within  07 (seven) days of receipt of 
intimation from the office ,otherwise the bid shall  be cancelled and the security 
deposit shall be forfeited . Further proceeding for  blacklisting shall be initiated 
against bidder” . Failing which the bid of the L-1 tenderer will be t reated as 
disqualified and the next eligible bidder will be c alled for.   
  
Insertion of another ground for blacklisting of con tractor-“Non submission of 
Additional Performance Security (APS) within stipul ated period in pursuance to 
Works Department Office Memorandum No. 14299/W dt.0 3.10.2017” as Sub-
Rule-“g” under Rule-A of Appendix –XXXIV of OPWD Co de Vol-II. 

 
16. The bid shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Price 

Bid. Subsequent extension of validity of tender of the L1 eligible bidder shall be 
subject to mutual consent of the respective bidder and Executive NAC, Kuchinda 

17.  If any site problem arises regarding land acquisition during layout, the authority will 
not be responsible. 

 
18.   The authority reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any 

reason.  
 
19. The Bid document shall contain scan copy of (i) Reg istration Certificate, (ii) 

PAN, (iii) GST Certificate , (iv) Cess Certificate from Dist. Labour Office 
(Affidavit) (v) Litigation Certificate (Appendix-A)  (vi) Affidavit (Appendix-B) ,(vii) 
List of T & P (Appendix-D), (Viii) No Relation Cert ificate (Appendix-E) (ix) Bank 
details of the Beneficiary  ,other document require d as per DTCN must be 
furnished online at the time of Bidding in the pres cribed format and special 
condition  if any cover-I . 

 
20.  Price bid shall be submitted in cover-I of online bidding. 
 
21. Bids documents one set of all documents as mention above shall be received 

on or before 11.00 A.M of 19.02.2018 after that tim e bids documents shall not 
be received without assigning any reason. 

                 
 

Sd/-  
Executive Officer  

     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  
. 

Memo No.133/NAC Date. 30/01/2018 
Copy submitted to the Inspector of Local Works–cum -Executive Engineer P.H 

Division Sambalpur for information & with a request to display this notice in his office notice 
board for circulation. 

Sd/-  
Executive Officer  

     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  
  

Memo No. 134/NAC Date.30/01/2018 



 

 

Copy submitted PA to Collector & DM, Sambalpur / PD, DRDA Cum PD, DUDA/DD, 
DPMU of Sambalpur for favour of kind information & with a request to display this notice in 
his office notice board for circulation. 

 
Sd/-  

Executive Officer  
     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  

Memo No.135/NAC Date._30/01/2018 
Copy forwarded to Chairperson/Vice-Chairman, N.A.C, Kuchinda for favour of kind 

information. 
Sd/-  

Executive Officer  
     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  

 
Memo No.136/NAC Date._30/01/2018 

Copy forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Kuchinda / Block Development Officer, 
Kuchinda / Project Administrator, ITDA, Kuchinda /Assistant Engineer, R&B/RD/MI for 
information & with a request to display this notice in their respective office notice board for 
wide circulation. 

  
Sd/-  

Executive Officer  
     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  

Memo No.137/NAC Date._30/01/2018 
Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Sambalpur for information & with a request to 

upload the same in the district website / The Project Manager, TCS, e-Municipality Project 
with a request to upload the same in the https://www.ulbodisha.gov.in web portal of 
Kuchinda NAC / MIS directed to upload the same in the https://www.nackuchinda.in website 
of NAC Kuchinda. 
             
                        Sd/-  

Executive Officer  
     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda  

. 
Memo No.138/NAC Date.30/01/2018 

Copy forwarded to the Advertising Manager the Dharitri, Sambalpur edition (Odiya 
Daily) / The Odisha Bhaskar, Sambalpur edition (Odiya Daily) to publish the following matter 
on or before 3.02.2018 in their news paper for one day at a minimum cost & submit one 
copy of publication in for reference & copy in duplicate along with the bill within 7 days for 
payment. 

         
Sd/-  

Executive Officer  
     Notified Area Council, Kuchinda 

 
 


